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How do you feel currently about Hong Kong’s
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Are you currently
satisfied/dissatisfied with your

life In Hong Kong?
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Are you currently satisfied/dissatisfied
with the performance of the HK

Government?
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Iith the PRC

10N Wi

Satisfact

GOV In ruling China
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Ildentity trends 1993-2007

Chinese

n o

HK Chinese

HK person

HK British
Overseas Chinese
Others

o n o N o umw o u o
n - - o O N N « «



ldentity 1997

Which of these best describes you?

704

] . Chinese
60 -

] \ HK Chinese
50

404

30

20

10
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Born in HK 0-10 11-20 21-30 30+ total



ldentity 2007

Which of these best describes you?

60

] . Chinese
50 |

7 HK Chinese
40 e . HK person
30 Other
20-
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0-—

Born in HK 1-10 11-20 20-30 30+ total
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How does the celebration of 1st
October National Day make you feel?
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Table 29 Patriot/non-patriot attitudes
toward Hong Kong’s future as part of China

80 Neutral
703

50 . Optimistic
50
10
30—?
203
103
E

Non-patriots Patriots total



100
90

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with:
Your current life in Hong Kong?

80

703

B__ B

60
50

40

30

20
10-

. Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat Dissatisfied

. Very dissatisfied

1 s

Non-patriots

Patriots

total




1004

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with:
The general performance of the Hong Kong

90
80

Government?

N

70

60

50
40

30

20
10

. Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat Dissatisfied

. Very dissatisfied

i .

Non-patriots

Patriots

total




Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with:
The general performance of Chief Executive
Donald Tsang

7T
90 -: . Very satisfied

80 Somewhat satisfied
705
60
50 . Very dissatisfied

Somewhat Dissatisfied

40
30
20
103
0__— D
Non-patriots Patriots total




Patriotism matters, but
Patriotism has not risen among
the Hong Kong born.

Performance & Income
NOT Patriotism & ldentity
currently key to a majority.



Income Groups $HKD per
month family income

. 0-19,999

. 20,000-39,000

. 40,000-79,999

. 80,000+

|

Poorest
43%

Lower middleUpper middle

33%

17%

Richest

7%




Correlation: Income with Optimism & Satisfaction

$0-19,000 family income per month

Optimism | Satlife SatGov SatSar-PRC SatCE SatCGov SatCGovSar SatPresHu

Optimism 1.000

SatLife -0.621 1.000

SatGov -0.676 0.625 | 1.000

SatSar-PRC | -0.521 0.556 | 0.619 1.000

SatCE -0.588 0.475 | 0.612 0.585 1.000

SatCGov -0.472 0.327 | 0.388 0.419 0.355 | 1.000

SatCGovSar | -0.528 0.398 | 0.489 0.529 0.524 | 0.608 1.000

SatPresHu -0.372 0.242 | 0.356 0.352 0.415 | 0.524 0.511 1.000

$80,000+ per month

Optimism | Satlife SatGov SatSar-PRC SatCE SatCGov SatCGovSar SatPresHu

Optimism 1.000

SatL.ife -0.475 1.000

SatGov -0.263 0.226 | 1.000

SatSar-PRC | -0.416 0.038 | 0.585 1.000

SatCE -0.317 -0.032 | 0.576 0.697 1.000

SatCGov -0.397 0.008 | 0.287 0.372 0.292 | 1.000

SatCGovSar | -0.223 -0.085 | 0.447 0.549 0.412 | 0.571 1.000

SatPresHu -0.474 0.176 | 0.074 0.174 0.220 | 0.494 0.163 1.000




Do you think the government currently makes policies in
general fairly, helping or hurting all parties equally, or
unfairly, favoring the interests of some over others?
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Fairness of policy making by income

I I I I I I I I I
total
$80,000+ - I

$40,000-79,999 - |
$20,000-39,000 . l
$0-19,999 - I

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

. Very unfairly

Unfairly

Somewhat fairly

. Very fairly




total I I ' ' .# 1 1 1
Retired I I ” I I I I |
Service workers and shop sales workers : : : _ : : : I
Housewife ' ' ' _ ' ' /
Unemployed : : : : _ I I I |
Manual workers : : : : *I I I I
Student I I I I . | | |
e I I I I I - ' I I I I
Managers and administrators I I I I I“ | I I |
Clerks I I I I I - ' I Il
Professionals & Assoc ProIessmnals : : : : . ._ I I I
Education Sector . . : : /“I\ * . . I
LI I LI LI I LI LI I LI I v I\ LI I LI BLIL I LI I LI

0 10 20 30 4 70 80 90 100

Sample averageunfedrly/very unfairly

Unfairly

Somewhat fairly




Age Groups

Fairness of policy making by

18-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-86 total
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Would the following make government policies
fairer or less fair?

Direct election of the CE

DK

Much less fair

Much fairer . Much fairer
Less fair

Stay same

Fairer



Would the following make government policies

fairer or less fair?

Increasing number of eligible voters Iin

the FCs

Much fairer

DK

Much less fair

Less fair

Stay same

Fairer




Would the following make government policies fairer or less fair?
Widening the representativeness of each FC by: Income

100
: | e | ] DK
90- I
80—2—_ . Much less fair
70 _
. Less fair
6043
50 Stay same
40 Fairer
3043
20 . Much fairer
10
0

$0-19,999 l_ l
$20,000-39,000 #
$40,000-79,999 h

$80,000+ #



Would the following make government policies fairer or less fair?
Abolishing all FCs and electing all Legco members

directly from geographic constituencies by Income groups
100

I DK
90 ] (.
80 . Much less fair
70 _
. Less fair
603
50 Stay same
40 Fairer
303
203 . Much fairer

103
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Did you watch or listen to the
debates between Donald Tsang and
Alan Leong?

905

. Yes
. No

Unaware of debates/Don't know

80-

702

60-

50-

40

304

20

10




Have you heard of: Donald Tsang’s promise to deliver
before 2012 a roadmap and timetable to the universal
suffrage elections promised in the Basic Law?

70-
60-
50-
0
30
20

10-

. Yes
H

Don't Know




Did you express concern or seek help from any of
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Which party if any do you feel
represents or protects your interest best?

100+

90
8o-§
702
60—§
50
40

30

205

10

O:

Don't Know

. None of them

CP

LP

DDP

DAB

March 2006

May 2007




Do you agree or disagree that: “Hong Kong
people are politically mature enough to elect

the CE by universal suffrage”

100
90

80-

.

N

703
60-=

502

404
30

203

Don't know

. Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

. Strongly disagree

10

FC Nov 2006

All Nov 2006

May 2007




Agree/Disagree on “Hong Kong people are politically
mature enough to elect CE by universal suffrage” by

Which party represents/protects your interests best

122% DK
80-% . None
703

0. . CP
50-] LP
40 DP
303 .

20: . DAB
10—§

04

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly agree
total



100

703
60-
50
405
30
20
10-

Agree/disagree on political maturity by
Which main parties represent/protect

your interests best

903

803

. Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

- Strongly disagree

\ Average of disagree/agree



In principle, do you support or oppose
direct election of hief Executive?

100 7 T T T
90 . Strongly oppose

80 ( Oppose
703 \_
] Neutral/DK
603
50 Support
40 . Strongly support
303

20-
10

T
Nov 2003 [N
Dec 2004
May 2005 F
Nov 2005 i
Nov 2006 -
Nov 06 FC voters -



When would you implement direct

election of the Chief Executive?

(o]
o
o
AN
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LaterOpposed/DK



Do you support or oppose CE
andidates to be members of a party?

|| Nov 2006 %
_|
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For the C.E. elections do you approve
or disapprove of:

100+

90 Don't know
80 i

] - Strongly disapprove
703

] Disapprove
603
50 Approve

- Strongly approve

Pol party endorsements _

DAB & LP supporting Tsang _

Competition for election
DP & Civic Party supporting Leong _



100 -
90

In principle, do you support or oppose
directly electing all members of Legco?

[ |

|

803
703

[ |

60

[ . |

50
404

303
203
1043

i :

i ;

- Strongly oppose

Oppose

Neutral/DK

Support

. Strongly support

i

1 .

Nov 2003 Dec 2004 Nov 2005 Mar 2006 May 2007




100

90
80
705
60-
50
403
30
20
102

When would you implement direct
elections of all Legco members?

Nov 2006 %

Opposed/DK




100+

Do you agree or disagree that: “ Direct
elections in Hong Kong will increase

government s

90-

80
70

60

pending on welfare”

=

50

40

30
20

104

Don't know

. Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

. Strongly disagree

1 o |

| DN

FC Nov 2006

All Nov 2006

| DN |

May 2007




Very bad effect
Bad effect

In your view,
| N would
Disagree welfare will increase _
Increased
spending on
welfare be a
good effect or a

bad effect?

Good effect

Very good effect

Disagree welfare will increase

. Very good effect

Good effect

. Bad effect

. Very bad effect




Removing disagree welfare spending
will rise with direct elected Legco:

Very bad effect

Very good effect
Bad effect

. Very good effect

Good effect

. Bad effect

. Very bad effect

75% Good Effect

Good effect




100+

90
80
70
60
50-
403
30
203
10-

Effect of increased welfare spending by
Which party represents interest best

DAB

DP

LP

CP

None

DK total




In your view, what Is the most urgent issue that
should be addressed by the candidates?
OPEN ENDED (Nov 2006 FC/Random cf)

Other |

Law & order/cross-border crime J

Domestic violence fin

Immigrant problem [

Affordable housing |gm

Minimum wage/maximum working hours |

Tax reform

_ ——
Pollution |

Social welfare —T

Universal suffrage (s

Health care reform/financing |e——

Education reform ——

Poverty/wealth gap |- ———

Economic growth [—t ——

Unemployment es———ssss———————!

Don't Know e

e ——————————

0 5 10 15 20

Random %

. FC %




Policies supported Nov 2006

A goods & services tax

End policy of positive non-intervention

A%pomt olitical assistants to ministers
et a 5-day workweek for all workers

Ban companies from forcing retirement at age 60

Consider wage rises for civil servants

Set a minimum wage for all workers

A land-border crossing tax

Mandatory medical insurance

Allow foreign & mainland students to work part-time

Abolish all appointed DC seats

Set minimum wage for cleaners & security guards

Keep civil service same size as now

Encourage talented mainlanders to emigrate to Hong Kong

~Speed upbuetrgZiotaritasau ridge

Ban price fixipgrmonopolies & pressuring supplte

A plastic bag charge

_ _ District council reforms underway now

Reduce 1st registratiorNax 30% for environmentally friendly cars
Stop harbor reclamatigs




100 -

Increase/decrease powers of DCs by
Which party best represents interests

903

80

703

60
50

40

30

203

103

DAB

DP

LP

CP

None

DK

total

Don't Know

. Greatly decreased

Decreased somewhat

. Kept same

Somewhat increased

. Greatly increased




100 -
00—
1
703
603
50
40-
305
20
104

80

Do you think giving voters power to elect District
Councilors in the coming election will affect service levels
by Which party best represent interests

DAB

DP

LP

1=

CP

None

DK

total

Don't Know

Great negative effect
Some negative effect
No effect either way
Some positive effect

Greatly positive effect




100

H 001 O N O O
o O O O O
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Do you think elected members do their work on the
District Councils better, worse or the same as appointed
members? by Which party represents interest

DAB

DP

LP

CP

None

DK

Don't Know

Better

. Much better

total




Would you prefer to have all DC members
appointed, all DC members elected, or stay the
same as now? by Which party represents interest

100+
903

80—2 . Stay same
70-

] All elected
0. [ ]

50_; All appointed

0
30
20
10

DAB DP LP CP None DK total



Table 94 Which of four main parties represents
Interests best by District Council

Table 95 Do you plan to vote in the
upcoming November 2007 DC elections by
Which party best represents your interests

Table 97 Does your District Councilor know your
district’s needs?



What worries Hong Kongers?

Air & water pollution
Corrupt mainland officials

Corrupt mainland business officials
Aging of Hong Kong population
Overpopulation (Nov 2006)
Corrupt business people

Free press

Crime

Corrupt officials

The rule of law

Your employment situation
Social unrest & street protests

. Very worried

. Somewhat worried

. Slightly worried

. Not worried




80

10-

Which problem of Hong Kong are you
most concerned about now personally?

70

60

50

—B— Economic Issues total
—J— Social Issues total

—4— Political Issues total

40
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100+
904

80
70
60

50
403
303
20
104

Are you satisfied with government’s
performance on this problem?

S S S S S S S
— o ™ <t <t To) ©
o o o o o o o
o o o o o o o
AN (Q\| AN (Q\| (Q\ (Q\| AN
3 S ] S =X o <
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Not a gov problem

DK

. Very dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

. Very satisfied




Satisfaction with government’s performance on
problem of personal concern by
Which party best represents interests

- Satisfied

Dissatisfied

70+

Av level of satisfaction with
government's performance
on the problem

CP None DK total



In general, are political parties having a
good or bad effect on this problem? may 2007

100

90 None/not a problem

80 Don't know

e
703
- . Very bad effect
603
503 Bad effect
I ——

40° . No difference
30
20 Good effect

10

. Very good effect

%



Open-ended, which party or person
stands up best on your problem?

1005

90
80
703
60
50
40
30—?
203
104
0

Mar 2006 May 2007

/

Now 2 in 5 name

parties/pol groups

1in 5 name party
or political group

D Don't Know

. None of the Above

|:| Others

D Neighborhood and Worker's Service Center
D League of Social Democrats

|:| ADPL

D Confederation of Trade Unions

. Democratic Party of Hong Kong
D Independent (Pro-democracy)
|:| Independent (Pro-government)

D The Alliance

. Federation of Trade Unions




Good relations with Beijing m—

HK's prosperity & stability S TR I

Protect free press | 1= I

Protect rule of Iaw

HK's autonomy h#:#

Education problem | -

Housing problems m;'“

Environment [T " I

Human rights | i T ——

Retirees I
T

Women's interests

Business interests [ —— I _——

Middle Class i ———

Working CI

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Do you think there is a
political party or person in
Hong Kong that stands up

best for: March 2006




Good relations with Beijing “:_
HK's prosperity & stability -:-“

Protect freedom of the press
Protect rule of law
Education problem

Housing problems
Environmental protection
Human rights

Retirees

Women's interests

Business interests

Middle Class

Working Class -#‘g:',:';[-“:

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Do you think there is a
political party or person in
Hong Kong that stands up

best for: MAY 2007
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May 2007

How satisfied or d

Satisfied with performance

_

. Dissatisfied with performance

|
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Table 132 Satisfaction with Democratic
Party by Legco district pl16-117

Table 133 Satisfaction with DAB by
|_egco district

Table 134 Satisfaction with
Liberal Party by Legco district

Table 135 Satisfaction with Civic Party
by Legco district



Distribution of respondents to \Which party
represents interests best by Legco district

HKI
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L_egco district distribution of Which
party represents interests best
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What is your image of Big Four parties by:
Attitude toward Democracy




What is your image of Big Four parties by:
Attitude toward Grassroots and Business




Do you consider yourself a supporter or member of a
political party in Hong Kong by Which party represents
Interests best /
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